
L u x u r y 
P e r s o

n
i f

i e
d

ElegElegaannzeze

MAX BRIGHT
SUNLIGHT
LIGHTED DUAL-SIDED

VANITY MIRROR
Model #: MAX2000

Important Safety Instructions

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES
The ELEGANZE Max Bright Sunlight Vanity Mirror is 
designed for maximum illumination and performance. This 
mirror combines high magnification with state-of-the-art 
technology to focus and amplify light across the surface of 
the mirror. The fluorescent bulb results in a glare and shadow 
free illumination that surrounds the face at any distance.

• Dual-Sided 10X and 1X Magnifying Mirrors
• 270º Swivel Mirror Head with Rotational Stop
• Replaceable 22 Watt Fluorescent Bulb
• ON/OFF Light Switch
• Storage Tray at Base of Mirror
• Built-In Cord Storage Organizer
• Polarized Wall Plug

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. To turn lights on, simply press the ON switch at the base 

of the mirror.
2. After use, always turn switch to the “OFF” position
3. Mirror has a rotation stop. Once you feel the mirror 

head resist, STOP. DO NOT force the head to turn once 
you feel resistance.

DANGER/WARNING
 WARNING: This product contains Mercury, a chemical 

known to the State of California to cause Reproductive 
Harm. Harmful if swallowed. For more information go to 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.
To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to 
persons: 

• Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can 
reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.

• Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is 
used by, or near children, or disabled persons.

• Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in 
this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended 
by the manufacturer.

• Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or 
plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped 
or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to 
manufacturer for examination and repair. Never drop or 
insert any object into any opening.

• Do not use outdoors.
• Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

THIS MIRROR HAS A POLARIZED PLUG (ONE BLADE IS WIDER 
THAN THE OTHER) AS A SAFETY FEATURE TO REDUCE THE 
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. THIS PLUG WILL ONLY FIT IN 
A POLARIZED OUTLET ONE WAY. IF THE PLUG DOES NOT 
FIT FULLY INTO THE OUTLET, DO NOT ATTEMPT TO FORCE 
IT IN. IF IT STILL DOES NOT FIT, CONTACT A QUALIFIED 
ELECTRICIAN. NEVER USE WITH AN EXTENSION CORD 
UNLESS THE PLUG CAN BE FULLY INSERTED. DO NOT ALTER 
THE PLUG. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OVERRIDE THIS SAFETY 
FEATURE. ALWAYS UNPLUG THE APPLIANCE FROM THE 
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY OUTLET WHEN NOT IN USE. DO NOT 
OPERATE WHERE AEROSOL (SPRAY) PRODUCTS ARE BEING 
USED OR WHERE OXYGEN IS BEING ADMINISTERED.

LIGHT BULB REPLACEMENT
CAUTION: To reduce the risk of fire,

use only 22 watt T-5 bulb.

1. Unplug the power cord from the outlet unit.
2. Remove set screw on bottom of mirror using a Phillips 

screwdriver (See Fig. A).
3. Remove mirror frame by slowly twisting the frame counter 

clockwise (See Fig. B).
4. Unplug bulb connection from bulb socket (See Fig. C).
5. Remove bulb from clips (See Fig. D).
6. Place new bulb into clips and plug in cable.
7. Place frame back on mirror and reapply set screw.

See a step-by-step video on how to replace the light bulb: 
www.zadroinc.com/products/replacement-bulb-p129

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
1. Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
2. Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to 

clean.

ADDITIONAL AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

Model Description

P129 7”(T-5) Replacement Bulb for Surround 
Light Mirrors

To order, visit our website at www.ZADROINC.com 
or call customer service at (800) 468-4348

1 Year Limited Warranty
Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from 

date of purchase against defects in materials and 
workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to 

the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty 
period, we will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your 

product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for 
properly packing your product and any applicable shipping 

charges. 

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-
892-9200 or email customersupport@zadroinc.com on how 
to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have 
available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number 

(MAX2000) and the issue you are experiencing with your 
product. 

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY 

TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES. 

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% 
restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be 

refunded.

Zadro, Inc. shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential 
damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not 

caused by its negligence. 

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of 
incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on 
how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations 
or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you 

specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which 
vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave 
comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from 

www.ZadroInc.com
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Zadro, Inc.
Huntington Beach, CA

Toll Free: (800) 468-4348
Phone: (714) 892-9200

Fax: (714) 892-7477
ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com

www.ZadroInc.com
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MAX BRIGHT
SUNLIGHT
LIGHTED DUAL-SIDED

VANITY MIRROR

MODEL# MAX2000
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS



• Nunca opere este espejo si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, 
si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o ha 
caído al agua. Devolver la unidad al fabricante para su revisión 
y reparación. Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en 
ninguna abertura.

• No se use al aire libre.
• Mantenga el cable lejos de superficies calientes.

ESTA ESPEJO TIENE UN ENCHUFE POLARIZADO ( UNA PATA ES 
MÁS ANCHA QUE LA OTRA ) COMO UNA MEDIDA DE SEGURIDAD 
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA . ESTE 
ENCHUFE SÓLO ENCAJARÁ EN UNA TOMA DE CORRIENTE 
POLARIZADA DE UNA MANERA. SI EL ENCHUFE NO ENTRA 
COMPLETAMENTE EN EL TOMA-CORRIENTE, NO INTENTE 
FORZARLO . SI AÚN ASÍ NO ENCAJA LLAME A UN ELECTRICISTA 
CALIFICADO . NUNCA SE DEBE USAR UN CABLE DE EXTENSIÓN A 
MENOS QUE EL ENCHUFE PUEDA INSERTARSE EN SU TOTALIDAD 
. NO ALTERE EL ENCHUFE . NO INTENTE ANULAR ESTA 
CARACTERÍSTICA DE SEGURIDAD . SIEMPRE DESCONECTE EL 
APARATO DE LA TOMA DE ALIMENTACIÓN ELÉCTRICA CUANDO 
NO ESTÉ EN USO . NO OPERE EN AEROSOL (SPRAY) SE ESTÁN 
USANDO PRODUCTOS O DONDE SE ESTÉ ADMINISTRANDO 
OXÍGENO.

CAMBIO DE BOMBILLAS
Precaución: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio,

use solo una bombilla T-5 de 22 vatios.

1. Desconecte el cable de alimentación de la unidad de salida.
2. Retire el tornillo de fijación en la parte inferior del espejo con 

un destornillador Phillips (Ver. Fig A).
3. Quite el marco del espejo girando lentamente el contador de 

las agujas del reloj (Ver. Fig B).
4. Desconecte la conexión del bombilla del enchufe de la bombilla 

(Ver. Fig C).
5. Quite el bombilla de los clips (Ver. Fig D).
6. Coloque la bombilla nueva en clips y enchufe en el cable.
7. Coloque el marco de nuevo en el espejo y volver a aplicar 

tornillo de fijación.

Para ver un vídeo paso a paso sobre cómo
sustituir la bombilla, vaya a: 

www.zadroinc.com/products/replacement-bulb-p129

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
1. Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
2. Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

PARTES Y PIEZAS ADICIONALES

Modelo Descripción

P129 7” (T-5) Lámpara de Repuesto para Surround 
Light Espejos

Para hacer un pedido, visite nuestro sitio Web en 
www.ZadroInc.com o llame al servicio al cliente al

(800) 468-4348
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MAX BRIGHT
SUNLIGHT

ESPEJO DE VANIDAD
DE DOBLE CARA ILUMINADO

Modelo #: MAX2000

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES
ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS
El espejo de tocador ELEGANZE Max Bright Sunlight está diseñado 
para una iluminación y un rendimiento máximos. Este espejo 
combina gran aumento con tecnología de punta para enfocar y 
amplificar la luz en la superficie del espejo. La bombilla fluorescente 
da como resultado una iluminación sin deslumbramiento ni sombras 
que rodea la cara a cualquier distancia.

• Espejo de Doble Cara Ofrece un Aumento de 10X y 1X
• 270º Espejo giratorio con tope de rotación
• Bombilla Fluorescente Reemplazable de 22 Vatios
• ON / OFF Interruptor de luz
• Bandeja de Almacenamiento en la Base del Espejo
• Almacenamiento Incorporada Cordón en la Base
• Polarizado Enchufe de Pared

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Para encender las luces, simplemente gire el interruptor en la 

base del espejo.
2. Después de su uso, siempre gire el interruptor a la posición 

“OFF”. 
3. Espejo tiene un tope de rotación. Una vez que sientas la 

cabeza del espejo resiste, STOP. No fuerce la cabeza para 
encender una vez que sienta resistencia.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

 ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene Mercurio, un producto 
químico conocido en el estado de California como causante de daño 
reproductivo. Perjudicial si se ingiere. Para obtener más información, 
visite www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descargas 
eléctricas o lesiones a personas: 

• Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una posición en 
la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar 
un incendio.

• Es necesaria la supervisión, cuando este aparato es utilizado 
por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.

• Usar esta réplica sólo para su uso previsto como se describe 
en este manual. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el 
fabricante.
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MAX BRIGHT
SUNLIGHT
MIROIR DE COURTOISIE
DOUBLE FACE ÉCLAIRÉ

Modèle #: MAX2000

Consignes de sécurité importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS
AVANT D’UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Le miroir de courtoisie ELEGANZE Max Bright Sunlight est conçu 
pour un éclairage et des performances maximum. Ce miroir combine 
un grossissement élevé avec une technologie de pointe pour 
concentrer et amplifier la lumière sur toute la surface du miroir. 
L'ampoule fluorescente produit un éclairage sans éblouissement ni 
ombre qui entoure le visage à n'importe quelle distance.

• Miroir Double Face Offre un Grossissement 10X et 1X
• 270° Butée de Rotation du Miroir Rotatif
• Ampoule Fluorescente Remplaçable de 22 Watts
• Interrupteur ON / OFF Lumière
• Bac de Stockage à Base de Mirror
• Construit dans Rangement du Cordon dans la Base
• Polarisée Prise de Mur

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT
1. Pour allumer les lumières, il suffit de tourner l’interrupteur à la 

base du miroir.
2. Après utilisation, mettez toujours passer à la position “OFF”.
3. Miroir présente une butée de rotation. Une fois que vous 

sentez la tête de miroir résister, STOP. Ne pas forcer la tête de 
tourner une fois que vous sentez une résistance.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT
 AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit contient du Mercure, un produit 

chimique reconnu par l’État de Californie comme pouvant causer 
des dommages à la reproduction. Nocif en cas d’ingestion. Pour plus 
d’informations, visitez www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/product.

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, d’électrocution ou de 
blessures: 

• Soyez sûr le miroir n’est pas dans une position où il peut 
réfléchir la lumière solaire. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer 
un incendie.

• Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est 
utilisé par ou près des enfants ou des personnes handicapées.

• Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour son usage prévu comme 
décrit dans ce manuel. Ne pas utiliser d’accessoires non 
recommandés par le fabricant.

• Ne jamais faire fonctionner ce miroir si elle a un cordon ou une 
prise endommagée, si elle ne fonctionne pas correctement, s’il 
a été échappé ou endommagé ou tombé dans l’eau. Retourner 
l’appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation. Ne jamais 
laisser tomber ou insérer un objet dans aucune ouverture.

• Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur.
• Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.

CETTE MIROIR POSSÈDE UNE FICHE POLARISÉE (UNE LAME 
EST PLUS LARGE QUE L’AUTRE) EN TANT QUE DISPOSITIF DE 
SÉCURITÉ POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE 
. CETTE FICHE NE PEUT ÊTRE DANS UNE PRISE POLARISÉE 
DANS UN SENS. SI LA FICHE NE RENTRE PAS COMPLÈTEMENT 
DANS LA PRISE, NE PAS TENTER DE LE FORCER . SI ELLE 
NE RENTRE TOUJOURS PAS, CONTACTEZ UN ÉLECTRICIEN 
QUALIFIÉ . NE JAMAIS UTILISER AVEC UNE RALLONGE À MOINS 
QUE LE BOUCHON PEUT ÊTRE COMPLÈTEMENT INSÉRÉ . NE 
PAS MODIFIER LA FICHE . NE PAS ESSAYER DE REMPLACER 
CE DISPOSITIF DE SÉCURITÉ . DÉBRANCHEZ TOUJOURS 
L’APPAREIL DE LA PRISE D’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE EN CAS 
DE NON UTILISATION . NE PAS UTILISER OÙ DES AÉROSOLS 
(VAPORISATEURS) SONT UTILISÉS OU DE L’OXYGÈNE EST 
ADMINISTRÉ.

LE REMPLACEMENT DES AMPOULES
Attention : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie,

utilisez uniquement une ampoule T-5 de 22 watts.

1. Débranchez le câble secteur à partir de l’unité de sortie.
2. Retirer la vis de réglage sur fond de miroir à l’aide d’un 

tournevis cruciforme (Voir Fig. A).
3. Retirer le cadre de miroir en tournant lentement le compteur 

de vues dans le sens horaire (Voir Fig. B).
4. Débranchez connexion ampoule de la douille de l’ampoule 

(Voir Fig. C).
5. Enlever l’ampoule de clips (Voir Fig. D).
6. Placez la nouvelle ampoule dans les clips et Brancher le câble.
7. Lieu cadre du dossier sur le miroir et réappliquer vis de 

réglage.

Pour voir une vidéo étape par étape sur lafaçon de 
remplacer les ampoules, accédez à : 

www.zadroinc.com/products/replacement-bulb-p129

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE
1. Toujours débrancher le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
2. Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non 

abrasif pour nettoyer.

PIÈCES SUPPLÉMENTAIRES ET REMPLACEMENT

Modèle Description

P129 7” (T-5) Ampoule de Remplacement pour 
Surround Miroirs Lumière

Pour commander, visitez notre site Web à www.ZadroInc.com
ou appelez le service à la clientèle au (800) 468-4348


